	7 12 11
07-26-	1.1757
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	IEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
[22]21 (121) p21)2 1121 1121 1121 1121 1121 1121	NA DANG KANG GANA DAN DAN
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002) 1 0279	9268
	Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partyfies):
Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Dr. HA155	Name: Collaborative Group, LTO, The
Santa Clara, Ca. 95054	Internal Address:
	2 3 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
2. Nature of convoyance:	Street Address: 50 East Loop Rd
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address. 50 East Loop No
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Stoneybrook State: NY _ZIP: 11790
Other: Release	
Execution Date: 07/6/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Exocution Date. 0176/2007	Maditional Matrioto) & address (55) and others.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/361,831 09/326,513	B. Patent No.(s) 6,084,092 5,032,401 5,741,495 5,616,568 4,810,646
09/183,676 60/167,832	5,912,153 5,504,079 6,020,324 5,912,153 5,663,324
09/160,922 60/179,057	6,090,938 5,622,939 6,046,323 5,811,542 5,849,720
09/161,047 09/326,810	6,117,850 5,607,677 5,322,841 5,817,643 5,622,940
60/100,541 60/167,867 08/812,008 09/357,189	6,110,692 4,962,094 5,633,369 5,532,223 5,652,347 6,020,324 5,783,569 5,488,040 5,874,417 4,992,540
Additional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 57
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patente involved.
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	
varie. Sincon valley bank	
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$2,280.00
V2004 NGETACHE 00000056 09361831	Authorized to be observed to describ account
8021 2280.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	: THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	. Is also and correct and any analoned copy to a nucleopy
Lana Lowe Zan Zour	7/6/2004
Name of Person Signing Signat	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
i otal nambel of bades coll	INCOME OF THE STREET.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>Collaborative Group, LTD., The</u> ("Assignor") in the <u>patented</u> works set forth in that certain <u>Intellectural Property Security Agreement</u> dated <u>April 21, 2000</u> executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 22</u>, 2000 Reel <u>010892</u> Frame(s) <u>0861</u>

Dated: July 6, 2004

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Maribel Arteager
Title: Operations Superisor

PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 07/13/2004